

## **COTTON UNIVERSITY**

Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: 0361-2733530 :: registrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified for general information to all concerned that Dr. Suryya Kumar Bhuyan Library, Cotton University will regularly open "Saturday  $(2^{nd} \& 4^{th}) \&$  Sunday" (Reading Room) from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. The notification shall come into force with immediate effect from 01-04-2022.

Note: Dr. Suryya Kumar Bhuyan Library, Cotton University will remain closed as per the Holiday Notification of Cotton University (CU/GAD/2013/031/9720)

Registrar 31/3/2

Cotton University

## --No: CU/REGOFF/2017/012/ 3417-25

Date: 31-03-2022

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cotton University
- 2. All Deans / Officers for information
- 3. All Heads of Departments for Information
- 4. Concerned Library Committee Members
- 5. Librarian, Dr. SKB Library, Cotton University
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. Computer system manager to upload the notice in CU website.
- 8. Office File